# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOICETRUST IP GMBH	12/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOICETRUST ESERVICES CANADA INC
Street Address:	405 OGILVY AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3N 1M3

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7801508
Patent Number:	8090410

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD Address Line 4: **ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEUPEL - 1 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J. Dorchak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0863

source=Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

VoiceTrust IP GmbH in liquidalion

Claridenstrasse 25

CH-8002 Zürich

Switzerland

owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following US patents

- US patent application number 12/530,883 with filing date February 19, 2008 issued on December 3, 2013 as patent number 8,600,751
- US patent application number 12/625,913 with filing date November 25, 2009 issued on December 2, 2014 as patent number 8,903,725
- US patent application number 11/416,793 with filing date May 2, 2006 issued on June 28, 2011 as patent number 7,970,611
- US patent application number 10/987,963 with filing date November 12, 2004
   issued on September 21, 2010 as patent number 7,801,508
- US divisional patent application number 12/804,557 with filing date July 23, 2010 issued on January 3, 2013 as patent number 8,090,410
- US patent application number 11/780,120 with filing date July 19, 2007 issued on November 27, 2012 as patent number 8,321,684
- US patent application number 11/970,067 with filing date January 7, 2008 issued on January 10, 2012 as patent number 8,095,372
- US patent application number 11/969,998 with filing date January 7, 2008 issued on April 17, 2012 as Patent number 8,161,291

does hereby sell, assign and transfer without cost or obligation unto

# VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc

405 Ogilvy ave, Suite 101 Montreal, Quebec, H3N 1M3 Canada

its entire right, title and interest in said applications, to be held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust

eServices Canada Inc, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust IP GmbH had this assignment and sale not been made, which VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc accepts.

Furthermore the parties to this agreement hereby appoint

**EVELEENS MAARSE, Pieter** VAN DEN HEUVEL, Henricus Theodorus LANGENHUIJSEN, Bastiaan Wilhelmus Herman VAN OEFFELT, Abraham ROELANDS, Olaf Siegfried SMEETS, Luc

of Patentwerk B.V., P.O. Box 1514 (5200 BN) 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands as agent to act on their behalf before all the competent Authorities in connection with the registration of the present transfer of the European and US patent applications listed above.

Place and date: Tukk 1. 12. 14

Place and date:

Signature:

Signature:

VoiceTrust IP GmbH ( W Victor VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc

Name: Conna Walls

Name: Corné Melissen

Function: Miador

Function: Director

Place and date: Touride IRM

Signature:

VoiceTrust IP GmbH in Liquidation
Name: Chard oph Maller

Function:

### ASSIGNMENT

### VoiceTrust IP GmbH

Claridenstrasse 25 CH-8002 Zürich Switzerland

owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following US patents

- US patent application number 12/530,883 with filing date February 19, 2008 issued on December 3, 2013 as patent number 8,600,751
- US patent application number 12/625,913 with filing date November 25, 2009 issued on December 2, 2014 as patent number 8,903,725
- US patent application number 11/416,793 with filing date May 2, 2006 issued on June 28, 2011 as patent number 7,970,611
- US patent application number 10/987,963 with filing date November 12, 2004 issued on September 21, 2010 as patent number 7,801,508
- US divisional patent application number 12/804,557 with filing date July 23, 2010 issued on January 3, 2013 as patent number 8,090,410
- US patent application number 11/780,120 with filing date July 19, 2007 issued on November 27, 2012 as patent number 8,321,684
- US patent application number 11/970,067 with filing date January 7, 2008 issued on January 10, 2012 as patent number 8,095,372
- US patent application number 11/969,998 with filing date January 7, 2008 issued on April 17, 2012 as Patent number 8,161,291

does hereby sell, assign and transfer without cost or obligation unto

#### VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc

405 Ogilvy ave, Suite 101 Montreal, Quebec, H3N 1M3 Canada

its entire right, title and interest in said applications, to be held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust

A

eServices Canada Inc, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust IP GmbH had this assignment and sale not been made, which VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc accepts.

Furthermore the parties to this agreement hereby appoint

EVELEENS MAARSE, Pieter
VAN DEN HEUVEL, Henricus Theodorus
LANGENHUIJSEN, Bastiaan Wilhelmus Herman
VAN OEFFELT, Abraham
ROELANDS, Olaf Siegfried
SMEETS, Luc

Function:

of Patentwerk B.V., P.O. Box 1514 (5200 BN) 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands as agent to act on their behalf before all the competent Authorities in connection with the registration of the present transfer of the European and US patent applications listed above.

Place and date:	Place and date: Amsterdam, 6 Dec 2014
Signature:	Signature:
VoiceTrust IP GmbH	VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc
Name:	Name: Corné Melissen
Function:	Function: Director
Place and date:	
Signature:	
VoiceTrust IP GmbH	
Name:	

# ASSIGNMENT

### VoiceTrust IP GmbH

Claridenstrasse 25 CH-8002 Zürich Switzerland

owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following US patent

• US patent application number 10/332,466 with filing date July 13, 2001 issued on August 23, 2005 as patent number 6,934,849

does hereby sell, assign and transfer without cost or obligation unto

### VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc

405 Ogilvy ave, Suite 101
Montreal, Quebec, H3N 1M3
Canada

its entire right, title and interest in said patents, to be held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VoiceTrust IP GmbH had this assignment and sale not been made, which VoiceTrust eServices Canada Inc accepts.

Furthermore the parties to this agreement hereby appoint

EVELEENS MAARSE, Pieter
VAN DEN HEUVEL, Henricus Theodorus
LANGENHUIJSEN, Bastiaan Wilhelmus Herman
VAN OEFFELT, Abraham
ROELANDS, Olaf Siegfried
SMEETS, Luc

of Patentwerk B.V., P.O. Box 1514 (5200 BN) 's-Hertogenbosch, the Netherlands as agent to act on their behalf before all the competent Authorities in connection with the registration of

Que la company de la company d

1.1006.008 US (CH-CA)

Place and date:

Signature:

VoiceTrust IP GmbH

Name:

VoiceTrust IP GmbH

Place and date:

Signature:

VoiceTrust IP GmbH

Name:

Place and date:

Signature:

the present transfer of the US patent listed above.

**RECORDED: 12/09/2014**